Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA			
Name			•	Execution Date
David Michael Wither				03/07/2005
Oliver Paul Leisten				03/07/2005
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	Sarantel Limit	Sarantel Limited		
Street Address:	Unit 2, Wende	Unit 2, Wendel Point		
Internal Address:	Ryle Drive, Pa	Ryle Drive, Park Farm South		
City:	Wellingborough			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	NN8 6AQ			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1		11060215		
Application Numbe				
CORRESPONDEN				
CORRESPONDEN				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA (512)394	4-0119	the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:	CE DATA (512)394 <i>ill be sent via US 1</i> 512-394	4-0119 <i>Mail when</i> -0118		
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA (512)394 <i>ill be sent via US i</i> 512-394 john@br	1-0119 <i>Mail when</i> -0118 ⁻ uckner.net		
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	CE DATA (512)394 <i>ill be sent via US i</i> 512-394 john@br ne: John J B	4-0119 <i>Mail when</i> -0118 ruckner.net Bruckner		
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email:	(512)394 (512)394 <i>ill be sent via US i</i> 512-394 john@br ne: John J B 5708 Ba	1-0119 <i>Mail when</i> -0118 ⁻ uckner.net	le	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	CE DATA (512)394 <i>ill be sent via US i</i> 512-394 john@br ne: John J B 5708 Ba Austin, T	4-0119 <i>Mail when</i> -0118 ruckner.net Bruckner ck Bay Lar EXAS 787	le	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (512)394 <i>ill be sent via US i</i> 512-394 john@br ne: John J B 5708 Ba Austin, T TER:	4-0119 <i>Mail when</i> -0118 ruckner.net Bruckner ck Bay Lar EXAS 787	ie 39-1723	
CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(512)394 (512)394 (512-394 (512-394) (512-394) (512-394) (512-394) (512-394) (512-394) (512-394) (512-394) (512-394) (512-394) (512-394) (512-394) (512-394) (512)394	4-0119 <i>Mail when</i> -0118 ruckner.net Bruckner ck Bay Lar EXAS 787	ie 39-1723	

ATTORNEY DOCKET

PATENT APPLICATION

1 of 2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made by <u>David Michael WITHER</u> of <u>8 Ashby Gardens</u>, <u>Moulton</u>, <u>Northamptonshire</u>, <u>NN3 7AG</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u> and <u>Oliver Paul LEISTEN</u> of <u>355 Welford Road</u>, <u>Kingsthorpe</u>, <u>Northamptonshire</u>, <u>NN2 8PT</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled <u>A</u> <u>Dielectrically-Loaded Antenna</u> ("INVENTION"), for which an application for United States Patent is(was) filed on <u>Feb. 17, 2005</u>, bearing an application number of <u>11/060,215</u> and claiming priority from British Patent Application No. 0424980.1 dated November 11, 2004; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said application and any related conversion, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application(s) that may be filed for said Invention ("Applications"), and any patent(s), invention registration(s) or other form(s) of protection ("Patents") that may be granted on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with obligation(s) to assign the Invention and/or for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Sarantel Limited</u> having a principal place of business at Unit 2, Wendel Point, Ryle Drive, Park Farm South, Wellingborough, NN8 6AQ, <u>United Kingdom</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, any Applications that may be filed for said Invention and any Patents that may be granted on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they will do all lawful acts, including providing information, executing papers and giving testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for protecting said Invention, for filing and prosecuting any Applications for said Invention and for obtaining, issuing, maintaining, sustaining, reissuing and/or or enforcing any Patents on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfecting, recording and maintaining the title

PATENT REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0461

ATTORNEY DOCKET

PATENT APPLICATION

2 of 2

of Assignee to said Invention, any Applications for said Invention and any Patents on said Invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted to others and will not grant to others any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or rights that affect, are inconsistent with, or are in conflict with the rights granted herein, and that the full right to convey the rights granted herein is possessed by the Assignors.

Assignors authorize and request the issuing official(s) of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the corresponding official(s) of all foreign domains to issue any Patents on said Invention, whether on said application or on any related divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, re-examination, reissue or other application(s), to the Assignee. (Assignee's agents are authorized to fill-in blanks and/or make corrections to this Assignment.)

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignors and to inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates provided below.

Name of First Named Inventor: Signature: Date:

David Michael WI Lout.2005

Name of Second Named Inventor: Signature:

Date:

Oliver Paul LEISTEN U. U. March 1, 2005

accepted by ASSIGNEE:

Signature: Name: PAUL OLIVER LEISTEN Title: <u>CHIEF TECHNOLOGY</u> OFFICER Date: March 1, 2005

RECORDED: 03/28/2005

PATENT REEL: 015831 FRAME: 0462